
LEGAL NOTICE

The LEA COUNTY FIRE CHIEF’S ADVISORY BOARD MEETING will hold a Regular Meeting on
Tuesday, July 11, 2023 at 7:00 P.M. at 1019 E. Bender Blvd. Lea County Annex Building Conference
Room, Hobbs, NM, 88242.  A copy of the agenda can be obtained from the Lea County Website
www.leacounty.net or the County Manager’s Office at 575.396.8602 seventy-two (72) hours prior to the
meeting.  If you are an individual with a disability who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language
interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting,
please contact the Lea County Manager’s office located in the Lea County Courthouse in Lovington, New
Mexico at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible.  Public documents, including the
agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats.  Please contact the Lea County
Manager’s Office at the Lea County Courthouse if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.

LEA COUNTY FIRE CHIEF’S ADVISORY BOARD MEETING
Skip Moorhead, Chair

PUBLICATION



Lea County Billing Code: 01 (Line Item No. 401-40-5204)

• Publish in Hobbs News-Sun on Tuesday, July 5, 2023
(Due 2 Days Before Publication Date)
ter1@hobbsnews.com
Vendor No. 1060 Sunrise Publishing; Account No. 01100088

• Publish in Lovington Leader on Thursday, July 6, 2023
(Due Monday Before Publication Date)
lovingtonleader@yahoo.com
Vender No. 1167 Wal Roy Publishing

***Please email proof and invoice to:         

Elisa Millan, EM-3, Emergency Management Administrative Coordinator: emillan@leacounty.net  

Please send invoice and certification of publication to:

Lea County Accounts Payable 
Lea County Finance Department
Lea County Courthouse
100 North Main, Suite 11 
Lovington, New Mexico 88260
(575) 396-8653 
leacountyap@leacounty.net

CONTACTS

Publications:



Hobbs News-Sun ter1@hobbsnews.com
Lovington Leader lovingtonleader@yahoo.com

Lea County Fire Chief’s Advisory Board:
Chair Lovington Fire Chief Skip Moorhead smoorhead@lovington.org
Vice Chair Maljamar Fire Chief Curry Pruit cpruit@leacounty.net
County Contact Fire Marshal Lorenzo Velasquez lvelasquez@leacounty.net 

Executive Department:
County Manager Michael Gallagher mgallagher@leacounty.net
Community Engagement Manager Sandrea Brito sstout@leacounty.net 
Community Engagement Specialist Cristina Wilhoit cwilhoit@leacounty.net 
Public Information Officer Monica Russell mrussell@leacounty.net 
Executive Administrative Coordinator Ke’Onna Yates kyates@leacounty.net 

Legal Department:
County Attorney John W. Caldwell jcaldwell@leacounty.net 

County Information Technology (IT) Department:
IT Director Robert Lathrop rlathrop@leacounty.net 
IT Technician David Kline dkline@leacounty.net

***NOTE***

For Publication:  Email Pages 1 & 2
For Website & Social Media: Post Page 1 Only


